
Model: AJ-PCA041
Nose Hair Trimmer

User Guide

Thank you for choosing the Anjou Nose Hair Trimmer. Please read 
this manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you have any 
questions or issues, please contact our customer support team by 
email at support@anjou.com.

EN

Product Diagram
1. Protection Cap
2. Nose & Ear Hair Trimmer
3. Nose & Ear Hair Trimmer Inner Blade
4. Main Unit
5. Power Button
6. Battery Cover

Produktdiagramm
1. Schutzkappe
2. Nasen-und Ohrenhaarschneider
3. Nasen-und Ohrenhaarschneider-Innenmesser
4. Rumpf
5. Einschaltknopf
6. Batteriefachabdeckung

Description du Produit
1. Couvercle de Protection
2. Tondeuse à Poils de Nez & Oreilles
3. Lame Intérieure pour Tondeuse à Poils de Nez & Oreilles
4. Partie Principale
5. Bouton d'Alimentation
6. Couvercle de Batterie

Diagrama del Producto 
1. Tapa de Protección
2. Recortador de Pelo de Nariz y Oreja
3. Cuchilla Interna del Cortapelos de Nariz y Oreja
4. Unidad Principal
5. Botón de Encendido
6. Tapa de la Batería

Schema del Prodotto
1. Cappuccio di Protezione
2. Tagliacapelli per Naso e Orecchie
3. Lama Interna per Tagliacapelli per Naso e Orecchie
4. Unità Principale
5. Pulsante di Accensione
6. Coperchio della Batteria

Product Diagram

1. Remove the battery cover, install one AA battery in the 
  battery compartment following the correct polarities. 
2. Clean your nose, power on the device, put the blade in 
   your nostril and move it back and forth to trim nose hair.
3. To clean, turn the blade head counterclockwise to remove 
   the blade, run the blade under tap water, then put the 
   blade back on and turn clockwise to lock in place. Please 
   be careful not to wet the main unit. 

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Anjou Nasenhaartrimmer 
entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung 
aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachlesen 
auf. Wenn Sie Fragen haben und Hilfe benötigen, kontaktieren Sie 
bitte unseren Kundenservice per E-Mail unter: 
support.de@anjou.com

DE

Merci d’avoir choisi la Anjou Tondeuse à Nez. Veuillez lire ce 
manuel attentivement et le conserver pour toute future référence. 
Si vous avez la moindre question ou problème, veuillez contacter 
notre équipe de support client par email à l’adresse 
support.fr@anjou.com.

FR

Gracias por haber elegido la Cortadora de Bello Nasal Anjou. Por 
favor lea este manual cuidadosamente y guárdelo para futura 
referencia. Si tiene alguna pregunta o inconveniente, por favor 
póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente vía 
email a support.es@anjou.com. 

ES

Grazie per aver scelto il Rasoio Rifinitore per il Naso di Anjou. Vi 
invitiamo a leggere attentamente il seguente manuale e a conservarlo 
per consultarlo in futuro. Nel caso ci fosse bisogno di ulteriore 
assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro team di assistenza clienti a 
support.it@anjou.com.
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How to Use

Gebrauchsanleitung / Mode d’Emploi / 
Cómo Utilizar / Funzionamento
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ASIA PACIFIC
E-mail: support.jp@anjou.com(JP)
JP Importer: 株式会社SUNVALLEY JAPAN
Address: 〒104-0032 東京都中央区八丁堀3丁目18-6 PMO京橋東9F

EUROPE
E-mail: 
support.uk@anjou.com(UK)
support.de@anjou.com(DE)
support.es@anjou.com(ES)
support.fr@anjou.com(FR)
support.it@anjou.com(IT)
EU Importer: ZBT International Trading GmbH
Address: Halstenbeker Weg 98C, 25462 Rellingen, Deutschland

NORTH AMERICA
E-mail: support@anjou.com
Tel: 1-888-456-8468 (Monday-Friday: 9:00 – 17:00 PST)

MANUFACTURER
Manufacturer: Shenzhen NearbyExpress Technology Development 
                   Co.,Ltd.
Address: 333 Bulong Road, Shenzhen, China, 518129

www.anjou.com

Learn more about the EU Declaration of Conformity:
http://customer.anjou.com/media/downloads/AJ-PCA041-CE-Cert.pdf
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Package Contents

Package Contents
1 x Anjou Nose Hair Trimmer (AJ-PCA041)
1 x AA Battery
1 x User Guide
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Das ist im Lieferumfang enthalten
1 x Anjou Nasenhaartrimmer (AJ-PCA041)
1 x AA-Batterie
1 x Bedienungsanleitung
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Contenu de la Boîte
1 x Anjou Tondeuse à Nez (AJ-PCA041)
1 x Pile AA
1 x Manuel de l'Utilisateur

¿Qué hay en la caja?
1 x Cortadora de Bello Nasal Anjou (AJ-PCA041)
1 x Pila AA
1 x Manual de Usuario
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Contenuto della Confezione
1 x Rifinitore per il Naso di Anjou (AJ-PCA041)
1 x Batteria AA
1 x Manuale Utente
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1.  Assicurarsi che la lama non penetri a più di 0.5 cm / 0.2 in 
   nella narice.
2. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
3. Rimuovere la batteria per periodi di inutilizzo prolungato. 

Caution

Hinweis / Précautions / Precaución / 
Attenzione

EN 1. Make sure the blade do not go further than 0.5 cm / 0.2 in 
  the nostril.
2. Keep out of reach of children. 
3. Remove the battery if you are not using the trimmer for a 
   long time.

DE 1.  Stecken Sie das Gerät niemals tiefer als 0.5 cm in 
   die Nasenhöhle
2. Halten Sie das Gerät von Kindern fern
3. Entfernen Sie die Batterie, wenn Sie das Gerät für einen 
   längeren Zeitraum nicht verwenden sollten.

FR 1.  Assurez-vous que la lame n’aille pas plus loin que 0,5cm 
   dans la narine.
2. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. 
3. Retirez la batterie si vous n'utilisez pas la tondeuse pendant 
   une période prolongée. 

ES 1.  Asegúrese que la cuchilla no vaya más lejos de 0,5 cm / 0.2 
   in dentro de la fosa nasal.
2. Mantenga alejado de los niños. 
3. Quite la batería si no está utilizando la cortadora durante 
   un período de tiempo prolongado. 

IT FCC Compliance
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
     interference that may cause undesired operation.

WEEE Compliance
Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & Electronic 
Equipment) (Applicable in countries with separate collection systems) 
This marking on the product, accessories or literature indicates that 
the product and its electronic accessories should not be disposed of 
with other household waste at the end of their working life. To 
prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from 
uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate these items from other 
types of waste and recycle them responsibly to promote the 
sustainable reuse of material resources. Household users should 
contact either the retailer where they purchased this product, or their 
local government office, for details of where and how they can take 
these items for environmentally safe recycling. Business users should 
contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the 
purchase contract. This product and its electronic accessories should 
not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

1.  Aprire il vano delle batterie e inserirvi una pila AA 
   rispettando la polarità indicata. 
2. Pulire il naso, accendere il dispositivo, inserire la lama nella 
   narice e muoverla avanti e indietro per tagliare i peli del naso.
3. Per la pulizia, girare la lama in senso antiorario per 
   rimuoverla e passarla sotto il getto d’acqua del rubinetto. 
   Una volta pulita, riposizionarla e ruotare in senso orario per 
   fissarla. Fare attenzione a non bagnare il dispositivo stesso. 
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2 31. Öffnen Sie das Batteriefach, legen Sie eine AA Batterie ein   
  und achten Sie dabei auf die korrekte Polung. 
2. Reinigen Sie Ihre Nase, schalten Sie das Gerät ein, stecken 
   Sie den Klingenaufsatz in die Nase und bewegen Sie das 
   Gerät vor und zurück um die Nasenhärchen zu entfernen.
3. Zum Reinigen drehen Sie den Kopf entgegen des 
   Uhrzeigersinns und entfernen Sie den Klingenaufsatz. 
   Reinigen Sie die Klinge unter fließenden Wasser, setzen Sie 
   sie zurück auf das Gerät und drehen Sie sie zum befestigen 
   im Uhrzeigersinn. Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass die Basis 
   nicht nass wird.

1. Retirez le couvercle des piles et insérez une pile AA dans le 
  compartiment à piles en respectant les polarités.  
2. Nettoyez votre nez, allumez l'appareil, mettez la lame dans 
   votre narine et déplacez-la d'avant en arrière pour couper 
   les poils du nez.
3. Pour nettoyer, tournez la tête de lame dans le sens inverse 
   des aiguilles d'une montre pour retirer la lame, passez la 
   lame sous l'eau du robinet, remettez la lame et tournez 
   dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour la verrouiller. 
   Veillez à ne pas mouiller l'unité principale. 
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1. Quite la cubierta de la batería, instale una batería AA en 
  el compartimiento de la batería siguiendo las polaridades 
  correspondientes. 
2. Limpie su nariz, encienda el dispositivo, ponga la hoja de 
   acero en su fosa nasal y hacia atrás y hacia adelante para 
   rasurar el bello nasal.
3. Para limpiar, gire la cabeza de la cuchilla en sentido contrario 
   a las agujas del reloj para quitar la cuchilla, luego ejecute la 
   cuchilla bajo el agua del grifo, después vuelva a colocar la 
   cuchilla y gírela en sentido horario para dejarla bloqueada. 
   Por favor, tenga cuidado de no mojar la unidad principal. 

ES
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